P1530924
DATE: 10-18-2010

COUNTY: SCOTT
US 6 & US 61 (NB)

19280

34545

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
VEHICULAR TURNING MOVEMENTS
ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC - YEAR 2002

IN DAVENPORT
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P1530924 10-18-2010 TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM PAGE

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY CITY: DAVENPORT

82 13 5783 0991 2002 ALL VEHICLES COUNTY: SCOTT

HOUR OTR Fekdedededed NORTH LEG Fehdedededed Fededededenn EAST LEG Fedededededehn FededededeN N SOUTH LEG FededededeNn Fededededede N WEST LEG FedededededeN N

US 61 NB us 6 US 61 NB us 6
RT ST LT TOTAL RT ST LT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL

07-08am 1 0 0 0 0 21 132 0 153 20 151 12 183 23 78 0 101
07-08AM 2 0 0 0 0 25 226 0 251 46 145 22 213 41 160 0 201
07-08am 3 0 0 0 0 50 230 0 280 50 223 28 301 51 173 0 224
07-08aM 4 0 0 0 0 44 217 0 261 46 296 43 385 49 238 0 287
08-09am 1 0 0 0 0 40 196 0 236 45 184 40 269 45 133 0 178
08-09AM 2 0 0 0 0 42 172 0 214 38 146 32 216 35 171 0 206
08-09am 3 0 0 0 0 48 182 0 230 32 170 39 241 26 140 0 166
08-09am 4 0 0 0 0 33 224 0 257 52 174 43 269 38 157 0 195
09-10am 1 0 0 0 0 36 184 0 220 48 166 38 252 45 177 0 222
09-10AM 2 0 0 0 0 41 167 0 208 54 158 48 260 37 165 0 202
09-10am 3 0 0 0 0 45 195 0 240 50 149 48 247 38 207 0 245
09-10am 4 0 0 0 0 39 223 0 262 70 142 50 262 41 189 0 230
10-11am 1 0 0 0 0 37 213 0 250 54 147 36 237 43 180 0 223
10-11am 2 0 0 0 0 48 201 0 249 70 157 56 283 39 157 0 196
10-11am 3 0 0 0 0 60 203 0 263 65 135 44 244 43 155 0 198
10-11am 4 0 0 0 0 66 254 0 320 77 173 53 303 46 183 0 229
02-03pm 1 0 0 0 0 54 274 0 328 102 215 34 351 52 238 0 290
02-03pm 2 0 0 0 0 79 307 0 386 87 202 33 322 60 250 0 310
02-03pm 3 0 0 0 0 72 256 0 328 82 256 40 378 64 249 0 313
02-03pm 4 0 0 0 0 64 283 0 347 85 207 59 351 44 228 0 272
03-04pm 1 0 0 0 0 72 286 0 358 116 236 71 423 81 271 0 352
03-04Pm 2 0 0 0 0 62 286 0 348 110 244 68 422 63 262 0 325
03-04pm 3 0 0 0 0 64 319 0 383 161 284 48 493 68 228 0 296
03-04Pm 4 0 0 0 0 71 311 0 382 125 286 62 473 69 276 0 345
04-05pm 1 0 0 0 0 87 315 0 402 107 266 43 416 82 288 0 370
04-05pm 2 0 0 0 0 47 303 0 350 113 260 48 421 72 280 0 352
04-05pm 3 0 0 0 0 93 333 0 426 103 292 46 441 64 259 0 323
04-05pm 4 0 0 0 0 86 354 0 440 143 326 49 518 71 247 0 318
05-06pPm 1 0 0 0 0 97 350 0 447 118 285 70 473 72 296 0 368
05-06pPm 2 0 0 0 0 75 323 0 398 110 275 47 432 68 281 0 349
05-06pPm 3 0 0 0 0 64 328 0 392 90 218 58 366 70 221 0 291
05-06pPm 4 0 0 0 0 56 287 0 343 84 218 44 346 53 232 0 285
TOTALS 0 0 0 0 1818 8134 0 9952 2553 6786 1452 10791 1693 6769 0 8462
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CITY: DAVENPORT

COUNTY: SCOTT

MOVEMENT SYSTEM

TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY
SINGLE UNIT TRUCKS

TURNING

10-18-2010
13 5783 0991 2002

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR
82

P1530924
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CITY: DAVENPORT

COUNTY: SCOTT

MOVEMENT SYSTEM

TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY
COMBINATION TRUCKS

TURNING

10-18-2010
13 5783 0991 2002

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR
82

P1530924

* 11341211430231431210130011000012“

TOTAL

JOSORCRORONON

OCOO0OO0OOOCOOCO0OOO0OOO0OOO0OOO0OOO0OOO0OOO0OOOOOOOOO0OO0OO0O

RT

OCONSTHHOOHHONMOANNHFNHOFNOOOHOOOOHHO
o

WEST LEG
ST

JOYR

11100111320001210000010010000001m

LT

Thk

©
%]
=)

*k

2,Oﬁj:J7L1+0F3744.2r01;4.0q£2J1L01LA#1L1w31¢1L0anu2anum

TOTAL

JORORORONON

00100003010110010000100200000000H

RT

30122002221404013102310111020220“

SOUTH LEG
ST

*k

US 61 NB

OCOHrHOrO0OO0OO OO0 O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOrHOOOOOOOOON~

LT

Tk

e

NANHANNAFTOTOoOOTHANMNMANHAINTOANNAHHNANN- O
[Fa)

Thk

Tk

TOTAL

OO0 OOCOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO0OOO0OOCOOOOOOOOO0oO

OROS

LT

11012140400412510520220112121000%

EAST LEG
ST

*k

11110000000000011020001000100101H

RS

RT

o
%]
o)

JORORON

[ejejejojojejolojolojololojololojololofolojojololefolofololofolo}e)

TOTAL

OCOO0OO0OO0OOCOOCO0OOO0OOCO0OOO0OOOOO0OOO0OOOOCOOOOOOOOO0O

LT

OO0 OOCOOCOOO0OOCOOOOO0OOO0OOO0OOO0OOCOOOOOOOOO0O

NORTH LEG
ST

OO0 OOCOOCO0OOOOCOOO0OOO0OOO0OOO0OOO0OOOOOOOOOO0OO0O

US 61 NB
RT

Fekdedededed

HNNTSTHNNSTHANNST NN NN NN A NN A NN <

OTR

HOUR
07-08AM
07-08AM
07-08AM
07-08AM
08-09AM
08-09AM
08-09AM
08-09AM
09-10AM
09-10AM
09-10AM
09-10AM
10-11AM
10-11AM
10-11AM
10-11AM
02-03PMm
02-03pPM
02-03PMm
02-03pPM
03-04pPMm
03-04pPM
03-04pPMm
03-04pPM
04-05pPM
04-05pPM
04-05pPM
04-05pPM
05-06PM
05-06PM
05-06PM
05-06PM
TOTALS



